9K
RESOLUTION 728587

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ENGINEERING
SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
SERVING THE ARKANSAS COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE

PROJECT NO. 15-90-A, EDA AWARD No. 08-79-04996

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT
SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: Amendment No. 1 to the engineering services agreement with Mickle
Wagner Coleman Engineers, Inc., for Infrastructure Improvements serving the Arkansas College
of Osteopathic Medicine, Project No. 15-90-A, EDA Award No. 08-79-04996, which increases the
contract amount by $24,796.00, from an original contract amount of $300,000.00 to an adjusted
contract amount of $324,796.00, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: Payment for engineering services authorized by Section 1 is hereby
authorized from the Sales Tax Fund (1105).

This resolution adopted this (a — day of June, 2017.

/5524/%\

APP

Mayor

ATTEST:
7ya %JLJ

City Clerk

Approved as to Form

Qe 0100

No Publica(ion R‘equire@




